



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 448 OF 2026

The Chief Officer Rahuri Municipal Council
VERSUS
Chief Secretary Ahmednagar District Nagarpalika Kamgar
Union And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Naiknavare Ramesh Vitthal
Advocate for Respondents: Mr. P.V. Barde

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Barde, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3 and seeks short accommodation.

2. Stand over to 4.2.2026, in the same category.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...